MHD/mdd/mdp
CONNECTOR SERIES
PCB High Density Connectors
Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Connectors offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact technology
designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding environments where high reliability and safety

MHD
3
HOW TO ORDER
3401-065 01BESA
HYPERTAC MHD
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 1	 	series
	 2	 	arrangement
			    0 5 2            1 5 2             2 5 2            3 5 2           5 HA          1 HB          6 XA
			    1 0 0            2 0 0             3 0 0            4 0 0           2 XA          7 XB          3 HB
	 3	 	part - polarity - plating
1 3 5 5 Male Plug standard plating  2 2 4 4 Female Receptacle - Standard plating
1 7 5 7 Male Plug - Pretinned 2 6 4 6 Female Receptacle - Pretinned
	 4	 	TERMINATION STYLES
1 0 90° termination, PCB thickness 1.60 3 1 Straight termination, PCB thickness 3.20 4 4 SMT* - uncentered PCB thickness 3.80
1 1 90° termination, PCB thickness 2.40 4 1 SMT*- PCB thickness 1.60 4 5 SMT* - uncentered PCB thickness 1.60
1 2 90° termination, PCB thickness 3.20 4 2 SMT* - PCB thickness 3.20 4 7 SMT* - uncentered PCB thickness 2.40
3 0 Straight termination, PCB thickness 2.40 4 3 SMT* - PCB thickness 2.40 9 1 Female / male saver**
	 5	 	guide styles
			    1 1 0  Male Polarised, transverse mount, Standard Plug	  1 1 1  Male Polarised, vertical mount
			    1 2 1  Female polarised, vertical mount          	  1 2 2  Female polarised, vertical mount
			    1 2 4  Female polarised, transverse mount          	  1 2 5  Male unpolarised, transverse mount
			    1 2 6  Female unpolarised, vertical mount          	  1 3 0  Female all polarised, vertical mount
			    1 3 1  Female all polarised, vertical mount          	  1 3 3  Female all polarised, transverse mount
			    1 3 4  Female polarised, transverse mount          	  1 9 0  Female power or mass contact, vertical mount
	  		   1 9 1  Male power or mass contact, transverse mount         	  2 0 1  ¼ turn, free connector
			   *	 Surface Mount Termination
			   ** 	Consult us - PCB thicknes is in mm
MHD
4
	Modules configuration
SINGLE
ARRANGEMENTS
RECEPTACLE - MATING SIDE VIEWS
26 ways module 50 ways module
052
100
152
200
252
352
400
300
4 ways module
(special contacts)
Space which can receive: